CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION RESULTS BY COUNTY CLERK

)

To: Kathern Davis, Secretary of the Board of the Christian County Water District #1, Chadwick, Missouri.

The following is the Official Certificate of A NON-ELECTION Results of the Primary Election held Tuesday, August 2, 2022, in Christian County, Missouri, and certified on August 5th, 2022.

I, Kay Brown, Christian County Clerk, do hereby certify the election returns for the NON-ELECTION per 115.124.1, RSMo, for the Christian County Water District# 1, Christian County, Missouri.

CHRISTIAN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT #1 THREE DIRECTORS FOR A THREE-YEAR TERM

BILL DAVIS CHARLES R. PORTER SHIRLEY ESSICK

CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION RESULTS

I, Kay Brown, County Clerk/Election Authority of Christian County, Missouri, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a full and accurate return of all votes cast at the above-named polling place for all CANDIDATES and FOR and AGAINST all propositions at said election as certified to me by the duly qualified and acting judges of said election.

Sion

County Clerk/Election Authority Christian County Missouri



CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION RESULTS BY CHRISTIAN COUNTY CLERK

To: Laura Burbridge, City Clerk, for the City of Republic, Christian County, Missouri.

The following is the Official Certificate of Election Results of the Primary Election held on August 2, 2022, in Christian County, Missouri, and certified on August 5, 2022.

I, Kay Brown, Christian County Clerk, do hereby certify the election returns for the City of Republic, Christian County, Missouri.

QUESTION 1

Shall the City of Republic, Missouri, extend an existing sales tax of one-quarter of one percent (1/4 of 1%) for the purpose of providing funding for local parks, such tax to terminate automatically 25 years after the imposition thereof?

The current one-quarter cent local parks sales tax is scheduled to expire on March 31, 2024. The city intends to use this sales tax to continue to fund general park operations, maintenance, personal, programming, and special.

21 YES VOTES

10 NO VOTES

QUESTION 2

Shall the City of Republic, Missouri, extend an existing sales tax of one-quarter of one percent (1/4 of 1%) for the purpose of providing funding for parks system capital improvement projects, such tax to terminate automatically 25 years after the imposition thereof?

The current one-quarter cent parks system capital improvements sales tax is scheduled to expire on September 30, 2024. The city intends to use this sales tax to fund capital improvement projects including, but not limited to, expansion of the republic aquatic center, development of a large community park featuring a regional sports complex, and the development of a farmers market/community event space at J.R. Martin Park.

24 YES VOTES

8 NO VOTES

CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION RESULTS

I, Kay Brown, County Clerk/Election Authority of Christian County, Missouri, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a full and accurate return of all votes cast at the polling places for all CANDIDATES and FOR and AGAINST all propositions at said election as certified to me by the duly qualified and acting judges of said election.

County Clerk/Election Authority Christian County, Missouri



CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION RESULTS BY CHRISTIAN COUNTY CLERK

To: Laura Burbridge, City Clerk, for the City of Republic, Christian County, Missouri.

The following is the Official Certificate of Election Results of the Primary Election held on August 2, 2022, in Christian County, Missouri, and certified on August 5, 2022.

I, Kay Brown, Christian County Clerk, do hereby certify the election returns for the City of Republic, Christian County, Missouri.

QUESTION 1

Shall the City of Republic, Missouri, extend an existing sales tax of one-quarter of one percent (1/4 of 1%) for the purpose of providing funding for local parks, such tax to terminate automatically 25 years after the imposition thereof?

The current one-quarter cent local parks sales tax is scheduled to expire on March 31, 2024. The city intends to use this sales tax to continue to fund general park operations, maintenance, personal, programming, and special.

21 YES VOTES 10 NO VOTES

QUESTION 2

Shall the City of Republic, Missouri, extend an existing sales tax of one-quarter of one percent (1/4 of 1%) for the purpose of providing funding for parks system capital improvement projects, such tax to terminate automatically 25 years after the imposition thereof?

The current one-quarter cent parks system capital improvements sales tax is scheduled to expire on September 30, 2024. The city intends to use this sales tax to fund capital improvement projects including, but not limited to, expansion of the republic aquatic center, development of a large community park featuring a regional sports complex, and the development of a farmers market/community event space at J.R. Martin Park.

24 YES VOTES

8 NO VOTES

CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION RESULTS

I, Kay Brown, County Clerk/Election Authority of Christian County, Missouri, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a full and accurate return of all votes cast at the polling places for all CANDIDATES and FOR and AGAINST all propositions at said election as certified to me by the duly qualified and acting judges of said election.

County Clerk/Election Authority Christian County, Missouri



CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION RESULTS

BY CHRISTIAN COUNTY CLERK

To: Kristy Keithley, City Clerk, for the City of Clever, Christian County, Missouri.

The following is the Official Certificated of Election Results of the Primary Election held on August 2, 2022, in Christian County, Missouri.

I, Kay Brown, Christian County Clerk, do hereby certify the election returns for the City of Clever, Christian County, Missouri.

QUESTION

Shall Clever, Missouri, issue its combined waterworks and sewerage system revenue bonds in the amount of \$3,500,000 for the purpose of extending and improving the City's combined waterworks and sewerage system, including acquiring land and rights of way, the cost of operation and maintenance of said combined waterworks and sewerage system and the principal of and interest on said revenue bonds to be payable solely from revenues derived by the City from the operation of its combined waterworks and sewerage system, including all future improvements and extensions thereto?

237 YES VOTES 86 NO VOTES

CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION RESULTS

I, Kay Brown, County Clerk/Election Authority of Christian County, Missouri, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a full and accurate return of all votes cast at the polling places for all CANDIDATES and FOR and AGAINST all propositions at said election as certified to me by the fully qualified and acting judges of said election

Kay Brown

County Clerk/Election Authority

Christian County, Missouri

